gLEﬁ;@ .0

i $ 'Ett _..,
Republic o the hiippines JUL 04 2@% w

PROVINCE OF LEYTE - ;‘§_szw et R
Municipality of Palo -~
~00Q0~
PROVINCIAL BUDGET OFFICE
June 27, 2023

Hon. LEONARDO M. JAVIER, JR, LI 27 7
Vice-Governor and Presiding Officer, and i : W ENL )
THE HONORABLE MEMBERS

Sangguniang Panlalawigan
Province of Leyte

Gentlemen and Ladies:

Pursuant to the provisions of the Local Government Code of 1991 (Republic Act
No. 7160}, our preliminary review of the General Fund Supplemental Budget No. 2 FY 2023
of the Municipality Burauven, Leyte duly enacted by the Sangguniang Bayan through
Appropriation Ordinance No. 2023-02, with a total appropriation in the amount of
P14,908,768.47 reveals compliance with the same law and its implementing Rules and
Regulations.

It is therefore recommended for approval subject to the following conditions:

1. That the procurement of Civil Works, Goods, Supplies, Equipment, and other
related services shall be made in accordance with the provisions of RA 2184 and
its Implementing Rules and Regulations; and

2. That disbursement of funds shall be for the specific purpose(s) for which they have
been appropriated pursuant fo Sections 335 & 336 of RA 7160.

Compliance with DBMissuances, and all other accounting and auditing rules and
regulations shall be the responsibility of the implementing Local Government Unit.

Very truly yours,

LOCAL FINANCE COMMITTEE:

. ‘
MARIA GINA P. HIPE RUTH Y. SU
Provincial Budget Officer Provincial Treasurer Project De elopmem‘ Officer IV

Officer-In-Charge — PPDO

SB No. 2 FY2023 BURAUEN
ETherese



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF LEYTE
Tacloban City

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN

15T INDORSEMENT
24 May 2023

The Local Finance Committee is respectfully requested to review and
submit recommendations on the herein enclosed APPROPRIATION
ORDINANCE NO. 2023-02 of the MUNICIPALITY OF BURAUEN LEYTE,
entitted: AN APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING GENERAL FUND
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 02 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023 OF THE
MUNICIPALITY OF BURAUEN, LEYTE, INVOLVING AN AMOUNT OF
FOURTEEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
SIXTY-EIGHT PESOS & 47/100 (P14,908,768.47), TOGETHER WITH
SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (AIP) NO. 3 FOR
CALENDAR YEAR 2023 IN THE AMOUNT OF P28,802,724.08.

FLORINDA . UYVICO
Secretary to the Sanggunian



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF LEYTE
Municipality of Burauen

%

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

May 22, 2023

THE HONORABLE MEMBERS
SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN
PROVINCE OF LEYTE

Thru: FLORINDA JILL S. UYVICO 3 r“ﬁ 3693
Secretary to the Sanggunian [ e % |
Province of Leyte '

Palo, Leyte

Ladies/Gentlemen:

We are forwarding herewith 15 copies of Appropriation Ordinance No. 2023-02. series of
2023, of the Sangguniang Bayan of Burauen, Leyte, which is “AN APPROPRIATION
ORIDINANCE AUTHORIZING GENERAL FUND SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 02, FOR
CALENDAR YEAR 2023 OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BURAUEN, LEYTE INVOLVING AN
AMOUNT OF FOURTEEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT PESOS AND 47/100 (P 14,908,768.47) FOR PURPOSES AS
STATED IN THE STATEMENT OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION.”, for review and

approval of that body.

Please acknowledge receipt hereof,

Respectfully yours,

CHARJTY C. BARBOSA
Board Secretary 11
Acting SB Secretary



_ . Republic of the Philippines
_ " Province of Leyte
Municipality of Burauen

FHx

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 47 REGULAR SESSION OF THE
SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF BURAUEN, LEYTE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL SESSION
HALL, EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE BUILDING ON MAY 22, 2023

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE, NO. 2023-02
Series of 2023

AN APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING GENERAL FUND SUPPLEMENTAL
BUDGET NO. 02, FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023 OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BURAUEN,
LEYTE, INVOLVING AN AMOUNT OF FOURTEEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHT
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT PESOS & 47/100 ONLY (P 14,908,768.47)

FOR PURPOSES AS STATED IN THE STATEMENT OF SUPPLEMENTAL
APPROPRIATION.

Introduced by:

Hon. HERMENIA C. CAMASIN
Sangguniang Bayan Member
Chairman, Committee on Finance, Budget & Appropriation

Be it ordained by the Members of the Sangguniang Bayan in regular session assembled, that

Section 1. The Supplemental Budget No. 02 of the Local Government Unit of Buraven, Leyte,
for Calendar Year 2023 in the total amount of Fourteen Million Nine Hundred Fight Thousand
Seven Hundred Sixty-eight Pesos & 47/100 (P 14,908,768.47), intended for programs, projects and

activities of the municipal government, as stated in the Statement of Supplemental Appropriation, is
hereby APPROVED:;

The budget documents consisting of the following are incorporated herein and made an integral
part of this ordinance:

1. Local Budget Preparation Form No. 8 (Statement of Funding Source)
2. Local Budget Preparation Form No. 9 (Statement of Supplemental Approprniation)

Section 2. Use of Funds. The amount of Fourteen Million Nine Hundred Eight T@lousand
Seven Hundred Sixty-eight Pesos & 47/100 (P 14,908,768.47), intended for programs, projects and
activities of the Local Government Unit of Burauen is hereby appropriated for the Supplemental Budget
No. 02 of the Municipality of Burauen, Calendar Year 2023, as follows:

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 23-02, CY 2023, MAY 22, 2023

/ o

\
\




Local Budget Preparation Form No. 8

STATEMENT OF FUNDING SOURCE
Supplementdl Budget No. 02
Fiscal Year 2023

Burauen, Leyte
Province/Ci’ry/MUnicipclﬂy/ Barangay
General Fund

Fund/Special Account

PARTICULARS Account
Classification
o o _ | _ [PGCA)
1 - _ 2

1.0 New R;avenue Sources

2.0 Actual Collections in Excess
of the Estimated Income

3.0 Savings (Retained Earnings
Supplementat Budget #1

4.0 Redlignment

5.0 Reversion

Available |

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 23-02, CY 2023, MAY 22, 2023

$ 61,275,320.54
$ 46,366,552.07

P14,908,768.47

Page 2 of 6




Implemeniing
Office

Mayor's
Office

STATEMENT OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

MUNHPALITY OF BURAUEN

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 02 CY 2023

Purchase of Laptop for Armasin
High School

~ Purchase of Students Chairs w/

Mayor's
Office (BCC)

writing pad for Armasen National
High School

Contract of Service (15t Semester
of Academic Year 2023-2024)

Wages for Job Order @ BCC

Particular/Purpose AIP REF. Object of
CODE Expenditure
____2____ 3 4
PS - -
§ Total PS | o
 MOOE i B
Purchase of GREEN COPS Uniform  1000-1-9-2-1- | Other Supplies and
2 Materials Expense
' Assistance to the Operation of T -
Armasen High School:
' Wages of Teachers " Other Professional
(3@10,800.00/mo.x 6 months) 1000-1-10-5  gervices
' Purchase of Teacher's Uniform, ' [ -
Other Supplies and Materials, .
Furnitures, Equipments and 1000-1-10-5 3;2:;?;95%5”:?
hygiene materials
| Purchase of School and Office C . Office Supplies
Supplies 1000-1-10-5  Expense
Provision of School Supplies for )
first 100 enrollees of Armasen High | 1000.1-10.p | Other Supplies and
School Materials Expense

111, Other Supplies and
1000-1-10-3 Materials Expense

1000-1-10-4 | Other Supplies and

Materials Expense
Other Professional
1000-1-12 Services
1000-1-12 Gther General Services

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 23-02, CY 2023, MAY 22, 2023

Acct. Code Amount

5-02-03-990 ' 60,000.00

o | |
- . o 14
6211 990__ 194,400.00

>02:03990 540 1100

0203010 126,435.00

I

5-02-03-990 64,400.00

5-02-03-990 50,000.00

5-02-03-950 291,648.00

S02-11-990 | ¢ 607 034.47

502-12-990 | g2¢ 500.00

Page 3 0f 6



Purchase of Cther Supplies and 1000-1-12-2-3 = Other Supplies and 5-62-03-990
Materials Materials Expense
2,994,000.00
' Subsidy to Students for Board - -
Review (College of Criminal Justice | 1000-1-12-4-1 Donations 5-02-99-080 966,000.00
| - | Education) - - - . e B
Subsidy to Students for Board
Review (College of Business and L3, : .
Public Administration) 1000-1-12-4-1 Donations 5-02-59-080 184,000.00
. . Other Professionat
Criminology Integration 1000-1-12-4-2 Seryicas 5-02-11-990 100,160.00
] R-egio_na! Assesement Tactical | ~ Other Maintenanceand .
Inspection (RAATT) 1000-1-12-4-3 | Operating Expenses 5-02-99-990 | 51 590,00
i Honorarium of Search Committee I | ' [
members for BCC Search .
Committee of College 1000-1-12-44 %—32 rofessional 502-11:990 | oo 20 o
Administration/Profile Appraisal ) "
MPDO Wages (CBMS) 1000-3-2-2 Other General Services 5-02-12-890 75,000.00
Project Legitimation Upholding B | Other Maintenance and | 1 a
MCR Rights Building Stronger Famifies 1000-8-2-5 | Operating Expenses 5-02-99-990 300,000.00
, . i ’ N Other Supplies and | ‘_ : !
GSO Purchase of Tent (5 Units) 1000-1-12-24 Materials Expense 5-02-03-990 180,000.00
MENRO Environmental Services and Other Maintenance and | _ -
Operation 1000-1-14-1-2 | QOperating Expenses 5-02-99-990 50,000.00
B | Celebration of Woriwide Events ' R [ | -
(Earth Day, International Day of
Biciogical Diversity, World Other Maintenance and
Environment Day, World Oceans 1000-1-14-1-3 Operating Expenses 5-02-99-990 50,000.00
Day, World Bamboo Day)
B ' Hiring of 1 Job Order Personnel to R
assist MENRO in administrative and : . 91 9
e 1000-1-44-1-3 | Other General Services  5-02-12:990 ;1 500 o0
. ' Procurement and Production of | 1000-1-142- | Agricultural and Marine ) : | -
Planting Materials 1-3 Supplies Expense >02:03100 5500000 \4,_7_‘:\
N | Procurement of additional grabage | _ ‘ Oth_ B <
bins, garbage bags, PPEs and 4 er Supplies an T
cteani%g magteriag 100426 Materials Expense 5-02-03-990 80,000.00 2
| Printing of IEC materials such as | - S_ i'es;x; | ] ~
lins, signages and fiyers e g er Suppli -072-03
tarpaulins, signag y 1000-1-14-47 | il Expense 502-03-990 ' 34 400.00
Total MOOE | | | 1373376847
| ¢ S —_—
Mayor's ' *f
Office Online BOSS System 1000-1-6-3-3 | ICT Equipment 1-07-05030 575,000.00 K
(BPLO) N 0 (XS
s . [ S— e — <
MEQ ‘ Construction of School Flag Pole 8000-5-4-22 | Other Struchures 1-07-05-990 | 200,000.00
PPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 23-02, CY 2023, MAY 22, 2023 Page 4 of 6

/

V4
'

/ (//j

,r'

)
A



Electrical Connection of Armasen

High School from Dorelco Mainline | 8000-5-4-23  Power Supply Systems | 1-07-03-050 300,000.00
MENRO ' ] N _ )
Establishment of Municipal Nursery 1000'11_514_2' gpl?';aqnaéné:;:gg: and 5-02-99-930 100,000.00
- Totalic/o | - | R —
S (N I S S _ . 1,175,000.00
- - B 12‘0! ippropn’aﬁons_ - - 14,908,768.47

Section 3. Separability Clause. If, for any reason, any section or provision of this Ordinance is
declared invalid or unconstitutional, other sections or provisions thereof which are not affected thereby
shall continue to be in full force and effect.

Section 4. Effectivity. The provisions of this ordinance shall take effect upon approval.
ENACTED and APPROVED this 22 day of May 2023 at Burauen, Leyte.
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE COPY

OF THE ORDINANCE DULY ENACTED BY THE SANGGUNIAN
ON MAY 22, 2023.

CHARATY C. BARBOSA
oard Secretary If

Acting SB Secretary
ATTESTED: ~ o 4/
/ <«
HON. VINCENT G. ENERLAN HON. CIPRIANO R. REIL A TORRES, JR.
Sangguniang Bayan Member Sangguniang Bayan Memlt:[/
(absent) Temporary Presiding Office
~7 "fz‘d/;.-r-——a
HON. HERMENIA C. CAMASIN HON. BBYAN R. CINCO
Sanggunighf Bayan Member Sangguniang Bayan Member
(o_;_? ave) /*J
' / /I/Z -
HON. ROBER/T /.. DEL PILAR
Sanggunjang Havan Member
HON. EV/HE HON. OSCARA. CAGARA
Sanggunialie /3ayan Member Sanggumang Ba/an Member
HON. FE S. RENOMERON HON. FRANCES JOHN R JF ERNANDEZ
LnB };resident/Ex-Ofﬁcio Member SK Federation President/Ex-Officio Member
{on leave)

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 23-02, CY 2023, MAY 22, 2023 Page 5of 6



APPROVED: _

HON.XOEY P. ALPINO
" OIC - Mayor

/" Date: 05-22-23
[ P

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 23-02, CY 2023, MAY 22, 2023 Page 6 of 6



SUPPLEMENTAL
FUND BUDGET

C.Y. 2023




L —

Local Budget Preparation «orm No. 8

STATEMENT OF FUNDING SOURCE
Supplemental Budget No. 02
Fiscal Year 2023

Burauen, Leyte
Province/City/Municipality/Barangay
General Fund

Fund/Special Account

PARTICULARS Account Amount
Classification
(PGCA)
1 1 2 3

1.0 New Revenue Sources

2.0 Aciual Collections in Excess
of the Estimated Income

3.0 Savings {Retained Eamings) P61,275,320.54
Supplemental Budget #1 P46,364,552.07

4.0 Redlignment

5.0 Reversion

Available | P14,908,768.47

Certified Cormrect:

JM CIO

Sal reqsurer

Muriicipal Acgountant



Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF LEYTE
Burauen
*
Office of the Mayor WU i G B
SURAUEN TRV
FJLGEIYED
. rre _slaled....
May 17, 2023 wvib, A

Hon. Noel P. Alpino

Vice-Mayor and Presiding Officer, and
THE HONORABLE MEMBERS
Sangguniang Bayan

Municipalily of Burauen

Burguen, Leyte

Thru: Hon. Hermenia C. Camasin
Chairperson, Committee on Appropriations

Gentlemen and ladies:

May | have the honor to submit the Supplemental Budget No. 02 of the Municipality of
Burauen, Leyte for Calendar Year 2023, in the amount of *** Fourteen Million Nine Hundred
Eight Thousand SevenHundred Sixty-Eight Pesos and Forly-Seven Centavos* (P1 4,908,768.47).
This measure is certified as urgent, hence the early passage of the same is highly anficipated.
Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Thank You.

JUANIT ENOMERON
Municipal Chief Executive



STATEMENT OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

MUNNPALITY OF BURAUEN

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 02 CY 2023

impleme

Services

nting Particular/Purpose A(I:Z%g Object of Expenditure | Acct. Code Amount
Office
1 2 3 4 5 6
PS
Total PS -
MOOE
Mayor's |Purchase of GREEN COPS 1000-1-9-2-1-2 |Other Supplies and

Office |Uniform Materials Expense 5-02-03-990 60,000.00
Assistance to the Operation of
Armasen High School:
Wages of Teachers 4 |Other Professional Services Y
(3@10,800.00/mo.x 6 months) 1000-1-10-5 5-02-11-990 194,400.00
Purchase of Teacher's Uniform,
Other Supplies and Materials, " Other Supplles and Materials g
Furnitures, Equipments and 1000-1-10-5 Expense 5-02-03-990 348,611.00
hygiene materials
g;ﬁ:ﬁf of School and Office | 1009.1-10-5 |office Supplies Expense | 5-02-03-010 126,435.00
Provision of School Supplies for
first 100 enrollees of Armasen | 1000-1-10-2 ggg;f:pp"es and Materials| < >.03-990 64,400.00
High School
Purchase of Laptop for Armasin 4 4n.a |Other Supplies and Materials| ., o
High School 1000-1-10-3 Expense 5-02-03-990 50,000.00
Purchase of Students Chairs w/ .
writing pad for Armasen 1000-1-10-4 3?;;:;“&':;2’;" 5-02-03-990 291,648.00
National Hiah School

Mayor's |Contract of Service (1st Other Professional

Office |Semester of Academic Year 20231 1000-1-12 Services 5-02-11-990 6,007,034.47

(BCC) |2024)
Wages for Job Order @ BCC 1000-1-12 |Other General Services | 5-02-12-990 876,000.00
Purchase of Other Supplies and 1000-1-12-2-3 |Other Supplies and 5-02-03-990
Materials Materials Expense 2,994,000.00
Subsidy to Students for Board .
Review (College of Criminal Justice 1000-1-12-4-1 |Donations 5-02-99-080 966,000.00
Subsidy to Students for Board
Review (College of Business and 1000-1-12-4-1 |Donations 5-02-99-080 184,000.00
Public Administration)
Criminology Integration 1000-1-12-4-2 [Other Professional 5-02-11-990 100,160.00




)

Regional Assesement Tactical ) Other Maintenance and -02-99-990 251.580.00
Inspection (RAATI) 1000-1-12-4-3 Operating Expenses 5-02-99-99 !
Honorarium of Search )
Committee members for BCC | 100q.1.1-4-4 [Jther Professional 5-02-11-990 280,300.00
Search Committee of College Services
MPDO |Wages (CBMS) 1000-3-2-2 |Other General Services | 5-02-12-990 75,000.00
Project Legitimation Upholding Other Maintenance and ey
MCR Rights Building Stronger Families 1000-8-2-5 Operating BExpenses 5-02-99-990 300,000.00
i \_19.9.4 |Other Supplies and Lno ooy
GSO |Purchase of Tent (5 Units) 1000-1-12-2-4 Materials Expense 5-02-03-990 180,000.00
MENRO |Environmental Services and - QOther Maintenance and
Operation 1000-1-14-1-2 Operating Expenses 5-02-99-990 50,000.00
Celebration of Worlwide Events
(Earth Day, International Day of .
Biological Diversity, World 1000-1-14-1-3 [Other Maintenance and | ¢ 5, gq.gg9 50,000.00
Environment Day, World Oceans Operating Expenses
Day, World Bamboo Day)
Hiring of 1 Job Order Personnel
to assist MENRO in 1000-1-14-1-3 |Other General Services | 5-02-12-990 124,200.00
administrative and field works
Procurement and Production of |1000-1-14-2-1-|Agricultural and Matine
Planting Materials 3 Supplies Expense 5-02-03-100 50,000.00
Procurement of additional Other Supoli d
grabage bins, garbage bags, | 1000-1-14-4-6 Mater. Iupgx'es an 5-02-03-990 80,000.00
PPEs and cleaning materials enals Expense
Printing of IEC materials such as Other Supplies and
li i fl -1- _02-03-
tarpaulins, signages and flyers 1000-1-14-4-7 Materials Expense 5-02-03-990 30,000.00
Total MOOE 13,733,768.47
C/0
Mayor's
Office |Online BOSS System 1000-1-6-3-3 |ICT Equipment 1-07-05-030 575,000.00
| (BPLO)Y
MEO |Construction of School Flag Pole | 8000-5-4-22 |Other Structures 1-07-05-990 200,000.00
Electrical Connection of Armasen
High School from Dorelco 8000-5-4-23 |Power Supply Systems 1-07-03-050 300,000.00
Mainline
MENRO . L. .
Establishment of Municipal 1000-1-14-2-1- |Other Maintenance and 5-02-99-990 100.,000.00
Nursery 2 Operating Expense e
Total C/O 1,175,000.00
Tofal Appropriations 14,908,768.47
Prepared by: Approved hy:
Aaowd K B b e
JUANITO E.

Mg
Municipal Mayor




Republic of the Philippines
Province of Leyte

MUNICIPALITY OF BURAUEN
OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET OFFICER

-000-

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the amount of Php 14,908,768.47 of the Local
Government Unit of Burauen authorized for an Appropriation through
Supplemental Budget #02 F.Y. 2023, is actually backed up by cash/collection
available for disbursement pursuant to the pertinent provisions of RA 7160.

Issued this 17t of May, 2023.

HARRIET 1. FLORENCIO

Municipal Treasurer



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Leyte

Municipality of Burauen
*N¥%

“"‘é:i_i. C e

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 46™ REGULAR SESSION OF THE
SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF BURAUEN, LEYTE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL SESSION
HALL, EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE BUILDING ON MAY 15,2023

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-05-104

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL
INVESTMENT PROGRAM (AIP) NO. 03, FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023, OF THE
MUNICIPALITY OF BURAUEN, LEYTE, AS EMBODIED IN MDC RESOLUTION NO. 2023-
02, SERIES OF 2023, OF THE MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL WITH THE TOTAL
AMOUNT OF TWENTY-EIGHT MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR PESOS & 08/100 ONLY (P 28,802,724.08), INTENDED TO

FINANCE THE PROGRAMS/PROJECTS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF
BURAUEN, LEYTE

WHEREAS, by virtue of MDC Resolution No. 2023-02, series of 2023, the
Supplemental Annual Investment Program (SAIP) No. 03 for Calendar Year 2023, of the
Municipality of Burauen, Leyte, was unanimously approved and endorsed by the members of
the Municipal Development Council, for approval and adoption of the Sangguniang Bayan, in
compliance with existing rules and regulations, considering the implementation of priority
programs, projects and activities of the LGU which were not included in the regular AIP, but
Tequires prompt action, amounting to Twenty-eight Million Eight Hundred Two Thousand
Seven Hundred Twenty-four Pesos & 08/100 (P 28,802,724.08), as follows:

7 '5.'3:(}1
,}i.\ﬁ CY 2023 SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (SAIP) No. 03
\ -s‘i;;"r BY PROGRAM/ ACTIVITY BY SECTOR

TS g

DEPARTMENT/UNIT:LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF BURAUEN
SCHEDULE OF
IMPLEMENTATIO AMOUNT AMT CCE
1 e o=
NDi e
AP | proGRAM/ | GUTCR Ne | m
REfRe | prosic) | SUINE el ngr?u? S vg& S
NCE ACTIVITY START o= Y
EPART LATI o) CAPITAL
CODE | DESCRIFTION Dmsm me | T o o S\E'R MOOE ATy TOTAL | com | %
DATE | pare cE E
CE
(s
)
Govemance and Administrative Services
l | ] 1'
Onlin ' .
10001 | BOSSCnine | Offee | Jon. | Dec. System GF 73000000 | 730,000.00 ‘ [
633 | System Mmayor | 2B | 2028 | ooihed . ‘ |
| | |
: | ‘
Puchameof | Office ‘ ) |
- c May- | Dec. | Uniform ,000.00 60,000.00 |
oays | GreenCops | ofthe 23 | 2023 | Purchased GF &0 ;
Uniform Mayor | i l |
Assistance fo the Operafion of Armasen Nafional High Schoel |
SB RESOLUTION NO. 2023-05-104, MAY 15, 2023 Page 1 0of 6



1000-1-
10-2

Provision of | |
Schoot | |
Suppfies for Office ‘

first 100 Jon.
enrollees for ':! fh:r 2023
Ammasen ay
Notional

Hich School

Schoo!
Supplies
Provided

Dec.
2023

64,400.00

64,400.00

1000-1-
10-3

Purchased of
1 Laptop {for
Ammnasen
National
High School) |

Office
of the
Mayor

don,
2023

Dec.
2023

Laplop
Purchased

GF|

70,000.00

70.000.00

1000-1-
10-4

Purchased of
Studenis
Chairs w/
Writing Pad
for Ammasen |
High Schoot! |

Office
oi the
Mayor

Jon.
2023

1
L

Student
Chair
Purchesed

Dec.

GF

291,648.00

291,648.00

1000-1-
105

Logistics, Equipment and other support
-

A, Wages of
Teachers {3
o1

Office
of the
Mayor |

10,800.00/mo 2023

-6months) |

[

| Services
Rendered

Dec.
2023

|GF

194,400.00

194,400.00

8. Purchose |
offeachers |
Uniform |

of the

Office ‘
Mayor

| Uniform
Purchased

GF

18,000.00

18,000.00

| Office
of the
Mayor

C. Fumitures |
ond Fixtures |

instructural

ot 24 ]
| pes. @ ‘ [

| 6,551.46)

" Teachers ‘ ‘

Jon.
2023

Table (5@

Dec,
2023

Fumifures &
Fixiures
‘ Purchased

GF |

157,235.00

157,235.00

72,00.00

72,000.00

| 1200000

D. Other |
| Supplies and
Materials

Cfiice
of the
Mayor

| steel ' ‘
Cadinet (18
15,000.00! |
| WollFan (7
| @1.700.00}
Stand Fan | ‘
& |
| 10000

L
Water
Dispenser {1

@ 20,000.00}

don.
2023

E. Office
| Equipment |
Deskiop
with Printer

Xerox
Machine (1
| & 75,000.00)

Lominating
Machine (i
& 1,500.00}

I Hondheld |
2-way radio |
2% |
1,500.00} [

i Projector |
e

| 65,000.00 | {

| sound |

|
[
2% |

Other
| Supplies ond
Materidls

| GF

15,000.00

15,000.00

11,900.00

11,900.00

1,900.00

1,900.00

20.000.00

Office
Equipment
Purchased

80,000.00

75,000.00 75,000.00

GF

1.500.00

1,500.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

45,000.00 65,000.00

20,000.00

20.000.00

l System | |

F. School
ond Office
Supplies

Schoot and
Office
Supplies
Purchosed

GF

126,435.00

126,435.00

SB IRESOLUTION NO. 2023-05-104, MAY 15, 2023

Page 2 of 6




a
;.QCF:c A F2F hygiene
Hygiene Materials GF 18,076.00 18,076.00
M ug; eriols Purchased
Operation and Adminisiralive Services for Burauen Community l
College |
}goo" " | Mumon Resource Program
Controcted |
ong
compensate
Contract o fe':;}cee .
ofher Jan. Dec.
Professional BCC | 2023 | 2023 | renderedby | GF 4,707,119.88 6,707.119.88
Services other
professionals
{for 15t Sem,
Of AY 2023-
2024}
Support
wages for
personne| Jan. Dec. €
and workers BCC | 2023 | 2023 | Services GF 876,000.00 876,000.00
{Job Order) rendered
i- e .
: g?;.zi Logistics and Equipment
Suoport
a.
Purchase of
47 Teacher's 329,000.00 329.000.00
Toble
b.
Purchase of
o A oF 1,088,000.00 1,088,000.00
writing pad
c.
Purchase of
THUnit " 5 < Ol!hw 777.000.00 777,000.00
. cy ec. upplies ond
Office tables BCC 2023 2073 Mettetials
d. Purchased
Purchase of
S500-unit
Mono bleck 600.000.00 600,000.00
Chair {for
library]
e.
Purchase of
20-Units 6ft.
Foldgble 200,000.00 200,000.00
Table (for
ibrary]
1900-1- | subsicy fo Students- Board Review
College of
Criminol Subsicized
Justice board $66,000.00 966.000.00
Education review for
selected
19008 || corageoi scc | 2 | D¢ | Ciminology | GF
Business and and
Pubfic Accountonc 184,000.00 184,000.00
Administratio Y gradusting
n students
Complied
stondard
1000-1- Criminology Jan. Dec. curiculum
1242 | Integration 8CC | 2023 | 2023 | fores < 100,160.00 100.140.00
Criminology
Program J
SB RESOLUTION NO. 2023-05-104, MAY 15, 2023 Page 3of 6




Complied/sa
Regionol :'esgigemenis
Annuc! and
1000-1- Administrativ 8C May- Dec. grrf Res?:ve F 3
1243 | elacfical c 23 | 2003 ISsrs ¢ 251,580.00 251,580.00
Inspection Training
{RAATI} Corps
(ROTC)
Progrom
1000-1-
12:4-4 Seorch
Committee
for College 289.920.00 28%,920.00
Adrninistrator .
Honoraruim
Mar- Dec. for search
. Proﬂile(,l fEC 23 2023 | Committee o
ROrais pO‘Id
Consolidati
on and
submission of
reportorial
requirements
General
Services
1000-1-
1224 Purchase of May-
Q- Dec. Tent
5-units Tent Gso 23 | 2023 | Purchased | OF 180,000.00 180,000.00
1000-1-
14 A. Environrnental and Nafural Resources Services
Enviromental
issues ore
acted and
Environment ;:sg;gge‘i
1- i o
201 | devices | e s | 525 | noices, oF 50,000.00 50,000.00
Operation cerdification
ond other
necessary
reportorial
requirements
Celebrotion
of Worldwide
Events {Earth
Day,
Infernational
Day ot
Biological " Commemor
19003 | Diversity, mexRo | AET | O¢C | ciedwodd- | GF 50,000.00 50,000.00
World wide evenls
Environment
Day, Weorld
Cceons Doy,
World
Bamboo
Davi
Hiring of 2
Job Order
Personnel o
N N Commemor
OssSEMENRO | envpo 20‘3;'3‘ goe;a atedword- | GF 124,200.00 124,200.00
:dmids‘ rativ wide events
e and field
Works
19971 | Bsorast and Forest Land Protection
M3
1000-1- - . 384200, | -
1421 Municipal Greening Program . =
Hiring of 2
Job Order
Personne for
nursery April Dec. Hired . 1 Y
operation MENRO | 2023 | 2023 | personnel GF 12420000 24.200.00
ond
maintenanc
e
SB RESOLUTION NO. 2023-05-104, MAY 15, 2023 Poge 4 of 6




Identificati |
on and
clearing of Aprit Dec. Cleared -
site tor MENRO | 2023 | 2025 | Piontingsite | GF 30,000.00 30.000.00
community
hee plonfing
toco- [ 4o mengo | Apil | Dec. | Nurcd GF 50,000.00 1
14212 | Municipal 2023 2003 uisery ,000. 00,000.00 150,000.00
Nuss Constructed
ery
Procurement
o . Provided
o001 | ond Aphil | Dec. ;
i Production MENRO Seedlings for GF 50,000.00 50,000.00
142-1-3 of planting 2023 2023 Planting
materials
1000-1- | Conduct of Apl Dec. | Reforested
14-2-1-4 | Tree Planting | MENRO | ooon 2023 | Areos GF 30,000.00 30,000.00
C. Sofid Waste
1000-1-
14-4 Management
Procurement
of addifional ‘
garbage
Swon :icl:rst;oge MENRO | AP | Dec. | Motericls GF 100,000.00 100,000.00
14-4-4 bags, PPEs 2023 2023 procured e WA
and
cleaning
materiols
Prinfing of
{EC malericls
1000-7- such as April Dec. .
1447 | torpatins, MENRO | 2023 | 2093 | 'ECMatericls | GF 30,000.00 30,000.00
signages
ond flyers
20
%
O.F
kSa
vin
gs
of
Procurernent ﬂ;"
sof j‘; g
excavator )
1000-1- April Dec. Excavator t
14-5-5-3 iiiﬁ’:;r MERC 2023 2023 | procured pro 4,800,000.00 4.800,060.00
fandfil ;‘_’r:
operation ent
of
2-
uni
t
co
mp
act
or|
Infrastructure Support Services
8000-5- | Construction |
4-20 of 1-Unit 3-CL |
School
Building {for ;;’Efc
Laborgatories, Jon Dec Scheol ter
administratio MEQ 202é 202:; Building nal 4.500,000.00 4,500.000.00
n Office and Constructed Fun
classroom) d
for Armasen
National
High School
Construction
of School :
Perimeter Perimeter
80005 | rence of Mo | o | es | Fence oF 2000,000.00 | 2.008,000.00
L Armosen Constructed
Natienol
High School
Conshruction
of Flag Pole
8000-5- b Jan. Dec. Flag Pole . 000,00
422 in Armasen MEO 2023 2023 | Connecied GF 200,000.00 200,
Nafional
High School
SB RESOLUTION NO. 2023-05-104, MAY 15, 2023 Page 5of 6




4-23

|8000-5~ Connection MEO | Jan. Dec.

| Eectrical

Electric J ‘ |
Power GF 300,00000 | 300,000.00

from Dorelco | 2023 | 2023 | g .
| Manine l | Connecled ' | 4\» |

|
—

|

|

f 8000-5-
24

|

| Clearing and [ i i |
Grading of .
S(:hoolg | | Cleared and |

Grond MEG | Jor. | Dec. | Graded GF 100,000.00 100.000.00 ‘

2023 | 2023 | Schoo!

{equipment Ground

fuel ond
| Iabor]

the four (4) | ) N
305004- | dffected [ MSWEO Jen. Dec. Housing Unit NH

for the

| Assistance | | ‘
relocation of

icil 1.520,050.20 1,520,050.20 ‘
household in 2023 2023 | Beneficiary A :

| Amrnasen J |

L JI ]

Ndaticnal
| HighSchool |

N SN

TOTAL 14.432,673.88 | 14,370,050.20 28,802,724.08 !

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion presented by Hon. Hermenia C. Camasin, seconded
by all Sangguniang Bayan members present, BE IT:;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to adopt the Supplemental Annual
Investment Program No. 03 of the Municipality of Burauen, Leyte, for Calendar Year 2023,
the herein mentioned projects of the municipality, as embodied in MDC Resolution No. 2023-
02, series of 2023, of the Municipal Development Council, with the total amount of Twenty-
eight Million Eight Hundred Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-four Pesos & 08/100
(P 28,802,724.08).

Carried and approved, this 15% day of May 2023, in regular session assembled.

ITHEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.

CHARATY C. BARBOSA
Badrd Secretary 11
Acting SB Secretary

ATTESTED:

SB RESOLUTION NO. 2023-05-104, MAY 15, 2023 Page 6 of 6

L



